1 11.12.13 en / 394
The voltage and frequency module RP 9810 monitors in domestic genera-
tor sets the mains of the energy supplier. It is built up in a redundant way
and each of the 2 channels act on a separate output relay. The adjustment
is made via rotational switches. The factory default setting is according
to the description in VDE-AR-N 4105. The limit value for undervoltage is
fixed at 80% of Un. After setup the settings may be sealed with a trans-
parent front cover.

Article number:	 0064860
RP 9810.13/_ 02:	 	 with additional display of operating data
Ordering example for variant
RP 9810   .13   /_ 02   3N AC 400 / 230 V   ≤ 30 kVA
	 Generator system power
	 Nominal voltage
	 with additional
	 display of operating data
	 Version
	 0: > 30 kVA
	 1: ≤ 30 kVA
	 Contact
	 Type
	 Variant
5 11.12.13 en / 394
	 Application Examples
enable via external contact
enable via external power AC 24V 40 ... 400Hz
11
1412 22 32
L3 NL2L1
section switch 1
section switch 2
TG = pulse generator
L1
L2
L3
N
21 31
24 34
RP9810
safe external
disconnection e.g.
by ripple control
reciver
TG 1 TG 2
LV mains
static inverter
generator(s)
generating plant
KA
3 phase
Q1
X1
B2
KE
Q2
B1
X2
M10856
TG 2
KA
KE
M10857
11
1412 22
L3 NL2L1
L1
L2